
(Signature)

34265
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34265

RE: Renewal No. One of Contract No. 34265 (ITB~PW~15~119) for furnishing and delivering tree
trimming services to the City of Long Beach (BPPW16000033)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34265 is made and entered as of December 18, 2017 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and West Coast Arborists, Inc .. (Contractor)

Contract No. 34265 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

_X_ 1. First renewal option extending term January 3D, 2019.

X 2. $1,860,000 has been added for a new amount not to exceed $5,580,000.

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

.x. 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ %.

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
-- reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The items identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference,
are hereby added to the Contract.

g. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No.1.

ended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in
cuted with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary jf Out-of-State Contractor

Patrick Mahoney !

West Coast Arborists, Inc.

Richard Mahoney
(Print I Type Name) / (~ . Type Name)

Vice Presiden Asst. SecretaryPresident
President I Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer

(circle one)
President I Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer

(circle one)

T::CITY OFl!i!I~__.I-i----
City Manager



EXHIBIT "A"

ITB PW15-1119
Tree Trimming Services

Contract No. 34265

West Coast Arborlsts, Inc.

Amendment No. One

Exercising first renewal option for furnishing and delivering tree trimming
services to the City of Long Beach.

Reference: Purchase Order No. BPPW16000033



CITY OF LONG BEACH
Schedule of Compensation for Year 2018 - 2019

Tree Maintenance Services performed by WCA, Inc. (EXHIBIT A)

Item Description

1 Full Prune 0-6 DSH
2 Full Prune 7-12 DSH
3 Full Prune 13-18 DSH
4 Full Prune 19-24 DSH
5 Full Prune >24 DSH
6 Date Palm Prune
7 Fan Palm Prune
8 Palm Prune, all other
9 Palm Trunk Clean
10 Raise/Clearance Prune 0-6 DSH
11 Raise/Clearance Prune 7-12 OSH
12 Raise/Clearance Prune 13-18 DSH
13 Raise/Clearance Prune 19-24 DSH
14 Raise/Clearance Prune 24-30 OSH
15 Raise/Clearance Prune >30 DSH
16 Service Request Prune
17 Removal 0-6 DSH
18 Removal 7-12 DSH
19 Removal 13-18 DSH
20 Removal 19-24 OSH
21 Removal 25-30 DSH
22 Removal >30 DSH
23 Stump Grinding
24 Plant 15 Gallon Tree
25 Plant 24" Box Tree
26 Plant 36" Box Tree
27 Plant 48" Box Tree
28 Plant Fan Palm (BTH)
29 Tree Watering
30 Tree Inventory Update
31 Public Presentations
32 Arborist Services
33 Qualified Applicator
34 Pest Control Advisor
35 Crew Rental - per man
36 Emergency Response - per man

_lIB
$24.85
$45.60
$55.95
$72.50

$118.10
$97.40
$45.60
$35.20
$35.20
$10.35
$15.55
$20.70
$25.90
$31.10
$36.25

$205.15
$70.45

$153.35
$256.95
$360.55
$464.15
$567.75
$160.60
$160.60
$290.10
$725.20

$1,243.20
$103.60
$580.15

$1.05
$124.30
$124.30
$72.50

$124.30
$72.50
$82.90

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Foot
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Foot
Day
Each
Man Hour
Man Hour
Man Hour
Man Hour
Man Hour
Man Hour

New prices are effective February 1, 2018. New prices reflect a price increase of 3.6% based on
the latest Consumer Price Index. Current prices have been in effect since June 2015.


