AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 34265

RE: Extension of Contract No. 34265 (ITB-PW-15-119) for furnishing and delivering tree trimming
services to the City of Long Beach (3163000033, formerly BPPW16000033)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34265 is made arﬁeﬂeédsassof February 18, 2020 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and West Coast Arborists, Inc. (Contractor)

Contract No. 34265 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term is extended to September 30, 2020.

X 2. $500,000 has been added for a new amount not to exceed $7,940,000.

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

X _ 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %.

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The items identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference,
are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly-amended above, rms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in

full force and effect. Execut i | formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
Attach N if Out-of-State Contractor
CONTRACTOR: (:O?iACTOR:
v/ (Signature) = :ﬁ(e) .
Patrick Mahoney Richa ahoney
(Print/ Type Name) (PyAnt /Type Name)
@\ﬁce President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President /%c:_e@ Treasurer
(circle one) (circle o

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By: M E& MOULN&/\ Approved as to form:
City Manager CHARLES PARK ity Attorney
EXECUTED PURSUANT By Qﬁd / ——

IN, Ci
TO SECT!ON 301 OF N
THE CITY CHARTE »




EXHIBIT A

PRICING AND CPI DOCUMENTATION



CITY OF LONG BEACH

Schedule of Compensation for Year 2020

Tree Maintenance Services performed by WCA, Inc.

Prices

1 Full Prune 0-6 DSH Each $26.50
2  Full Prune 7-12 DSH Each $48.65
3  Full Prune 13-18 DSH Each $59.70
4  Full Prune 19-24 DSH Each $77.35
5 Full Prune >24 DSH Each $126.00
6 Date Palm Prune Each $103.95
7 Fan Palm Prune Each $48.65
8 Palm Prune, all other Each $37.55
9 Palm Trunk Clean Foot $37.65
10 Raise/Clearance Prune 0-6 DSH Each $11.00
11 Raise/Clearance Prune 7-12 DSH Each $16.60
12 Raise/Clearance Prune 13-18 DSH Each $22.10
13 Raise/Clearance Prune 19-24 DSH Each $27.65
14 Raise/Clearance Prune 24-30 DSH Each $33.15
16 Raise/Clearance Prune >30 DSH Each $38.70
16 Service Request Prune Each $218.95
17 Removal 0-6 DSH Each $75.20
18 Removal 7-12 DSH Each $163.60
19 Removal 13-18 DSH Each $274.20
20 Removal 19-24 DSH Each $384.75
21 Removal 25-30 DSH Each $495.30
22 Removal >30 DSH Each $605.85
23  Stump Grinding Each $171.40
24 Plant 15 Gallon Tree Each $171.40
25 Plant 24" Box Tree Each $309.55
26 Plant 36" Box Tree Each $773.85
27 Plant 48" Box Tree Each $1,326.60
28 Plant Fan Palm (BTH) Foot $110.55
29 Tree Watering Day $619.10
30 Tree Inventory Update Each $1.15
31 Public Presentations Man Hour $132.60
32 Qualified Applicator Man Hour $77.35
33 Arborist Services Man Hour $132.60
34 Pest Control Advisor Man Hour $132.60
35 Crew Rental - per man Man Hour $77.35
36 Emergency Response - per man Man Hour $88.50

The proposed prices reflect a cost adjustment of 3.0%. The actual Consumer Price Index for the
previous year for the Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim region is 3.1%. Per the Agreement, the
cost adjustment cannot exceed 3.0%.Upon approval, prices will be effective 1/31/2020.



'0£22-629 (G| ¥) 10 Ao 19D 3S0JuISTIE 1 sn Joeju0d asea)d ‘suonsanb 104 0Z0Z ‘L1 UYOJB O} PAINPAYDS S| Bjep 9SE3a) XU 3Y 1 0Z0Z ‘€| Alenigad ajep aseaey

pd-se|qe) 1dajerepisem/suoibaliaob siq mmm 1je a|qejiee ale ejep sbeioar [enuue pue [enuuenuas Buipnjoul sejqe) [B31I0)SIY pue Saxepul Jesk eseq 001L=2961

jpd-ysemuoisiaaidoglozaosysioeyssamsuoibainob-sigmmm :(1do) X9pu| 82ld Jawnsuoy ay} 40} aidwes ease aydesfoab mau e paonposjul §1g ‘8107 Aenuer uj :310N

a|qejieae JoN = (-) yseq

00L=100¢ 98Q,

00l=210293Q

00} = 9661 990 'Japun pue 000’005’z Uonejndod , 000°005'Z Jono uonejndod

vo- 10 0 LGC'vCe (EVL'SCT |966°€2C |S0- 00 £0- 126°9¢¢C [299°L2C |Le5°92C | TTTTTeNsely ueqin
20 0¢ Ll yS6'v.LC [8SEV.C (0LV'69C |€0 (A4 fArA L2v'6.C |289'8LC |€62°€LC “UYM ‘9nA9|jeg-BWOoE ] -8jjeas
80 A4 o€ 95¥°68¢ |L0.°L6C [812°€8¢C |50 S¢C oe 1200°L62 |E¥¥'86C |968°68C YD ‘plemAeH-puejyeQ-0osiouelq ueg
8'0- L'e 6°¢ S8Z'EYL |v6¥ byl [LEZBEL |90 Ve 8'c 0L6'vPl J€€8°SPL [€80°0PL [T, ZV "9[BPSHO2S-BSON-XIUSOYd
610¢ 6102 610C 6102 6L0¢ 8L0¢ 6102 6102 61L0C 610¢ 610¢C 810¢C
mwﬂww own_mc_vcmyoo 28Q 1°0 28Q mmﬂm _ omn_mc_ncmuoo 28Q 190 29(Q] (SUIUOW USAB J0j PAUSIGN)
SUJUOWN 2 LY saxapuj SUJUON Z Jeaj saxapu| V1va ATHINOW-19
abuey) jusdlsd abueyn jusolad
g0 A4 L'l 8v6°08¢2 |0VL'6.2 (Lv6v.iC |SO Ll 60 €89°€8Z |8PC'Z8Z [SO0'6LC |7 it U QU
Ay € 14 ¢lT¥8e (958V8¢C |2e8°LL2 €0 €e 9¢ ¥96°Z0€ [0CS'LOE [L9L G [~ VO ‘pegsped-0ba1q ueg
L0 v'e 0¢ 08520l |¥28'90L [290'¥0L |50 0e 67¢ erlL L0l [€26°00L [LB6'E0L | T VO ‘OUBjIQ-OUIpIBUISg UBS-8PISIBAY
020c 020¢ 6102 0z0z 610¢C 610¢C 0c0c 020¢ 610¢ 020C 6L0¢ 61L0C
uer uep AON uer AON uer uep uep AON uer AON uep
Buipua Buipus Buipus Buipus (syjuow ppo 1oy paysiand)
SUJUON Z IesA saxapu| SUJUON Z Jeaj saxapu| VIVAATHINOW-19
abuey) jusdlad abuey) Jusdsad
L0 g'e ¢ 121'89¢ |v.12°99¢ [Z8L°65¢ |80 1'e o¢ GG/°112 |€GS°GLZ |89Y'69Z | VYD ‘wisyeuy-yoeag buoT-sejabuy S07
€0 LT 9¢ 260°901 [S9.°S0L |Z.2°€0L €0 9c 9¢C 9/0'90L |¥PLGOL [LOp'eol |7 gijloed
L0 ¥e (A5 PPS'90L |8EY'90L [820°€0lL |20 8¢ €e 88G'90L [66€'90L |gbi'gol [ e UIRJUNOW
00 g9c g¢ 6€6°/S1 [806°LSL [L68'ESL [LO 8¢ 8¢ 66585l [96¥'8GL [8ZE PG | .0/d SSE|D 821G — 1S3\
S0 [ 67¢ 882'¢1¢ |G¥6°0.Z [85.°€9C |S0 oe 8¢ LZY'C8T |EYL°LBT (Sl pLg | \V SSB|] 8ZIS —ISoM
€0 62 12z e15v9z |z68c0z lovo sz leo 62 8z OV €22 1785227 [p2eigag |rormeeeerommemmemmmss s 1S9M
v.o mN m.N Pom.FmN vaomN mMFmVN v.o m.N m.N FNm.NmN VNm.me NFN.PmN .............................................. wmmhw>< b_o w D
0coe 020z 61L0¢C 02Z0¢ 610¢C 610¢C 0c¢oc 0¢coc 61L0C 0¢coc 6102 610T
uep uep 28( uer 28( uer uer uer 23 uer 28Q uer
buipua Buipua Buipua Buipus VLiVQa ATHLNOW
Yjuow | Jeaj saxapu| UIUOW L ieaA saxapu|
abueyn Jusoiag abueyn jJuaolad

(M-idD) S19)10pp [ED1ID]D pue siaule] abep ueqin

(N-1dD) SisWnsuo) ueqin IV

(‘paysnipe Ajjeuoseas JoN -pejou asIMIBY)O SSBJUN 00L=$8-Z861 "SOXOPUI SWay |Iy)

020C AXVNNVP
JOVYHIAV ALID 'S "N ANV S3LLID J1d10Vd SIAXIANI 301dd ¥3INWNSNOD



